parties of the first part and

ROSS RUSS. W. MOCLELLAN and KAREN A. MCCLELLAN, his wife, of the City of McKeesport, County
of Allegneny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, parties of the second part:

WITNESSETH, thut the cald parties of the firat part, in considcration of One Hundred
Twenty Five ($125.00) Dollars, to them now paid by the said parties of the second part,
Tenty Five (#125.00

do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said partles of the second part, their
heirs and assigns.

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND known as Lot Number 54 in the Watson Plan of Lota situated